### 504878974 04/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONSUN OY	10/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITO OY	
Street Address:	MUNKKINEIMEN PUISTOTIE 25	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00330	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15958462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203 659 0388

**Email:** ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC.

Address Line 1: 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP.2769.USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2769\_AssignmenttoUnito\_1#page1.tif source=2769\_AssignmenttoUnito\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 504878974 REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0359

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest	n Docket No.			
Invention	TP.2769.USN1 (TP110121US)			
This is an Assignment of the following rights	, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, titl	e and interest in the invention entitled below:			
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention entitled below:				
United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/347,805				
Date of Filing: 27 Mar	ch 2014			
United States Provisional Patent A	oplication Serial No. <u>61/631,040</u>			
United States Patent No(s).				
International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No. <u>PCT/FI2012/000038</u>			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention				
PAYM	ENT SYSTEM			
Assignor (corporation)				
	Solden			
Name	Address			
OnSun Oy	Huopalahdentie 24 b			
	Helsinki, Finland, Fl-00350			
Assignee (corporation)	Assignee (corporation)			
Name	Address			
Marion One	Munkkiniemen puistotie 25			
Unito Oy	Helsinki, Finland, Fl-00330			
<u> </u>				
£	age 1 of 2 Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC			

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0360

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Docket No. Invention

TP.2769.USN1 (TP110121US)

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor states that it is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) of the above-identified Invention. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 032542; Frame 0426, recorded on 27 March 2014, or for which a copy therefore is attached;

And, whereas the Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And whereas the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And whereas the Assignor does further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

#### Assignor Signature

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

OnSun Oy Assignor	
S	2.10.2014
Ву	Date
SIMO SALMINEN	MANAGING DIRECTOR
Printed or Typed Name	Title

Page 2 of 2

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 04/20/2018